



Melstar House, G-4, M.I.D.C., Cross Road 'A', Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 093.
Tel: +91-22-4102 6565 • Fax : +91-22-2831 6258 • E-mail : marketing@shlokaybg.com

13.02.2015

**BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE
LIMITED**

P. J. TOWERS,
DALAL STREET,
MUMBAI - 400 001

SCRIP CODE 511607

Dear Sirs,

**SUB: REVISED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS & LIMITED REVIEW REPORT
FOR THE THIRD QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2014**

**REF: OUR LETTER DATED 12.02.2015- UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS &
LIMITED REVIEW REPORT FOR THE THIRD QUARTER AND NINE
MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2014**

With reference to the subject captioned above the unaudited financial results submitted yesterday i.e. 12.02.2015, there was an typographic error in the same wherein instead of nine months unaudited financial results it was half year ended 31st December 2014.

Sorry for the inconvenience caused by us.

Kindly take the documents on record and acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
FOR **BIRLA SHLOKA EDUTECH LIMITED**


(ASHISH MAHENDRAKAR)
Managing Director





Melstar House, G-4, M.I.D.C., Cross Road 'A', Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 093.
Tel: +91-22-4102 6565 • Fax : +91-22-2831 6258 • E-mail : marketing@shlokaybg.com

BIRLA SHLOKA EDUTECH LIMITED							
Regd. Office : 5TH Floor, Industry House, 159 Churchgate Reclamation, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020.							
CIN : L74999MH1992PLC066910							
PART I							
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2014.							
	Particulars	Standalone					
		3 months ended			Nine Months ended		Year to date for the year ended
		31/12/2014	30/09/2014	31/12/2013	31/12/2014	31/12/2013	31/03/2014
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Income from operations						
	(a) Net Sales/ Income from operations	315.75	210.88	161.38	526.63	3,044.60	6,363.16
	(b) Other operating income	0.07	-	-	0.07	-	-
	Total income from operations (net)	315.82	210.88	161.38	526.70	3,044.60	6,363.16
2	Expenses						
	a) Cost of Materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Purchase of Stock in Trade	-	-	-	-	2,406.66	2,406.92
	c) Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in-Progress and Stock-in-Trade	-	-	-	-	(33.24)	37.28
	d) Employee Benefits expenses	85.01	34.98	33.23	119.99	123.36	156.33
	e) Depreciation and Amortization Expenses	299.51	151.35	206.05	450.87	615.88	817.45
	f) Legal & Professional Fees	137.78	16.86	59.62	154.64	122.53	3,289.09
	g) Other Expenses	25.16	11.04	21.57	36.20	95.71	126.68
	Total expenses	547.46	214.23	320.47	761.70	3,330.89	6,833.74
3	Profit / (Loss) from operations before other Income, finance costs and exceptional Items (1-2)	(231.64)	(3.35)	(159.10)	(234.99)	(286.29)	(470.59)
4	Other Income	61.20	17.03	58.88	78.23	93.42	144.20
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional Items (3 ± 4)	(170.44)	13.68	(100.22)	(156.77)	(192.88)	(326.39)
6	Finance costs	25.11	36.04	73.83	61.15	276.14	415.51
7	Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional Items (5 ± 6)	(195.55)	(22.36)	(174.05)	(217.92)	(469.01)	(741.90)
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7 ± 8)	(195.55)	(22.36)	(174.05)	(217.92)	(469.01)	(741.90)
10	Tax Expense	(63.19)	(4.13)	41.76	(67.32)	211.00	(413.52)
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 ± 10)	(132.36)	(18.23)	(215.81)	(150.60)	(680.01)	(328.38)
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expenses Lakhs)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 ± 12)	(132.36)	(18.23)	(215.81)	(150.60)	(680.01)	(328.38)
14	Share of Profit / (Loss) of associates	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Minority interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (13 ± 14 ± 15)	(132.36)	(18.23)	(215.81)	(150.60)	(680.01)	(328.38)
17	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per share)	2,094.56	2,094.56	2,094.56	2,094.56	2,094.56	2,094.56
18	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	8,451.70
19.i	Earnings Per Share (before Extraordinary Items) (of 10/- each) (not annualised):						
	(a) Basic	(0.63)	(0.09)	(1.03)	(0.72)	(3.25)	(1.57)
	(b) Diluted	(0.63)	(0.09)	(1.03)	(0.72)	(3.25)	(1.56)
19.ii	Earnings Per Share (after Extraordinary Items) (of 10/- each) (not annualised):						
	(a) Basic	(0.63)	(0.09)	(1.03)	(0.72)	(3.25)	(1.57)
	(b) Diluted	(0.63)	(0.09)	(1.03)	(0.72)	(3.25)	(1.56)
See accompanying notes to the financial results.							

dh



Regd. Off. : Industry House, 159, Churchgate Reclamation, Mumbai - 400 020. • Tel. : +91-22-2202 6340
CIN-L74999MH1992PLC066910



Melstar House, G-4, M.I.D.C., Cross Road 'A', Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 093.
Tel: +91-22-4102 6565 • Fax : +91-22-2831 6258 • E-mail : marketing@shlokaybg.com

PART II

Select Information for the quarter and nine months ended 31/12/2014

	Particulars	Standalone					
		3 months ended			Half year ended		Year to date for the year ended
		31/12/2014	30/09/2014	31/12/2013	31/12/2014	31/12/2013	
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1	Public Shareholding						
	-Number of shares	17,378,825	17,378,825	19,012,539	17,378,825	19,012,539	17,378,825
	-Percentage of shareholding	82.97%	82.97%	90.77%	82.97%	90.77%	82.97%
2	Promoters and Promoter group Shareholding						
	a) Pledged/ Encumbered						
	- Number of shares	-	-	585,000	-	585,000	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	30.26%	-	30.26%	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	2.79%	-	2.79%	-
	b) Non - encumbered						
	- Number of shares	3,566,812	3,566,812	1,348,098	3,566,812	1,348,098	3,566,812
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	69.74%	100.00%	69.74%	100.00%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	17.03%	17.03%	6.44%	17.03%	6.44%	17.03%
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	3 months ended 31/12/2014					
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	NIL					
	Received during the quarter	NIL					
	Disposed of during the quarter	NIL					
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL					

NOTES:

1) The aforesaid Standalone Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 12, 2015.

2) The Statutory Auditor of the Company has carried out Limited Review of these Standalone Unaudited Financial Results pursuant to clause 41 of the Listing agreement.

3) The Company operates in a single segment namely ICT & Infotech, hence the segment information is not furnished in the above result.

Consequent to enactment of the Companies Act,2013 and its applicability w.e.f. 1st April,2014, the Company has reworked depreciation on the basis of the useful lives of assets as prescribed in part 'C' of schedule II of the Act. As a result depreciation for the quarter and Nine month ended on 31st December is higher by Rs. 21.55 Lacs and Rs. 64.66 Lacs respectively due to change in the useful lives of certain assets.

4) In case of assets where the remaining useful life as on 1st April, 2014 is Nil, the carrying amount of such assets have been adjusted to the opening balance of Retained Earning after retaining their residual value. Accordingly , a sum of Rs. 6.59 Lacs has been adjusted against Opening Reserve during the quarter ended 30th June, 2014.

5) The figures of the previous period / year have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary to confirm to current period's classification.

For Birla Shloka Edutech Limited

Ashish Mahendrakar

Managing Director

Place : Mumbai

Date: 12th February,2015.



Regd. Off. : Industry House, 159, Churchgate Reclamation, Mumbai - 400 020. • Tel. : +91-22-2202 6340
CIN-L74999MH1992PLC066910